
Brighton 3 Worthing 4

Redhill 4 Tunbridge Wells 3

Littlehampton 5 Hastings 2

Hastings 3 Brighton 4

Worthing 4 Redhill 3

Tunbridge Wells 5 Littlehampton 2

Worthing 6 Hastings 1

Tunbridge Wells 2 Brighton 5

Redhill 4 Littlehampton 3

Brighton 3 Redhill 4

Tunbridge Wells 5 Hastings 2

Littlehampton 2 Worthing 5

Hastings 2 Redhill 5

Worthing 4 Tunbridge Wells 3

Brighton 5 Littlehampton 2

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION ONE 2016

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Curt Driver, John Slee, Martin Cole & Paul 

Sainsbury (5 wins)

High Score Gareth Lloyd (21890)

Played at Hurst Club on 28/02/2016

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Worthing

Redhill

Most Player Wins:



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing 5 5 0 0 23 12 202050 40410 5773 23

2 Redhill 5 4 0 1 20 15 168000 33600 4800 20

3 Brighton 5 3 0 2 20 15 259000 51800 7400 20

4 Tunbridge Wells 5 2 0 3 18 17 150830 30166 4309 18

5 Littlehampton 5 1 0 4 14 21 134020 26804 3829 14

6 Hastings 5 0 0 5 10 25 125970 25194 3599 10

TABLE



Kevin Hall * 11550 5.3 1 Gerry Fitzjohn 1330 0.0 0

Mark James 1340 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 5650 5.1 1

Dave Ingram * 13390 5.3 1 Ian Lelliott 100 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 7080 0.1 0 Stuart Mepham * 9750 5.2 1

Jim Millward * 3080 0.0 0 Barry Holt 5680 5.1 1

Glenn Chubb 1500 0.0 0 Martin Cole * 7070 5.1 1

Gareth Lloyd * 13340 5.3 1 Kevin Tunstall 1370 0.0 0

51280 3 30950 4

John Slee * 7980 5.1 1 Pete Sainsbury 1900 N/A 0

Jason Wadsworth 1950 N/A 0 Curt Driver * 7300 N/A 1

Geoff Jukes * 7660 5.1 1 Vinny Mitchell 2090 N/A 0

Terry Oakley 3990 N/A 0 Bryan Stevens * 4770 N/A 1

Colin Robbins * 2610 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury 3920 N/A 1

Gary Powell 5690 N/A 1 Martin Russell * 2130 N/A 0

Dave Constable * 4100 N/A 1 Ian Wright 1910 N/A 0

33980 4 24020 3

Roger Taylor * 5660 5.1 1 Andy Eldridge 1700 0.0 0

Phil Oakley 4280 5.0 1 Chris Turner * 690 0.0 0

Declan Dynes * 9640 5.2 1 Phil Osborne 2750 0.0 0

Dave Simmonds 4260 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 9220 5.2 1

Dave Hampton * 2360 0.0 0 Colin Southouse 8230 5.2 1

Steve Beach 9830 5.2 1 Dave White * 1030 0.0 0

Graham Lewis * 3820 5.0 1 Sandy Harmer 2150 0.0 0

39850 5 25770 2

Redhill Tunbridge Wells

SERIES 1 SCORES

Brighton Worthing

Littlehampton Hastings



Andy Eldridge * 1700 0.0 0 Kevin Hall 3830 5.0 1

Chris Turner 2410 0.0 0 Mark James * 4830 5.0 1

Phil Osborne * 8100 5.2 1 Dave Ingram 7570 0.1 0

Mike Daw 2840 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 11350 5.3 1

Colin Southouse * 8270 5.2 1 Jim Millward 6390 0.1 0

Dave White 5930 5.1 1 Glenn Chubb * 3460 0.0 0

Sandy Harmer * 3370 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd 9650 5.2 1

32620 3 47080 4

Gerry Fitzjohn * 1580 0.0 0 John Slee 7210 5.1 1

Jim Greensted 220 0.0 0 Jason Wadsworth * 4430 N/A 1

Ian Lelliott * 12300 5.3 1 Geoff Jukes 0 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham 4880 5.0 1 Terry Oakley * 3930 N/A 0

Barry Holt * 2050 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 8120 5.2 1

Martin Cole 7710 5.1 1 Gary Powell * 7470 N/A 0

Kevin Tunstall * 11900 5.3 1 Dave Constable 130 N/A 0

40640 4 31290 3

Pete Sainsbury * 4200 N/A 1 Roger Taylor 630 0.0 0

Curt Driver 9900 N/A 1 Phil Oakley * 2030 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell * 2430 N/A 0 Declan Dynes 3170 5.0 1

Bryan Stevens 5140 N/A 1 Dave Simmonds * 4030 0.0 0

Paul Sainsbury * 10320 N/A 1 Dave Hampton 1140 0.0 0

Martin Russell 4920 N/A 1 Steve Beach * 2180 0.0 0

Ian Wright * 580 N/A 0 Graham Lewis 10190 5.2 1

37490 5 23370 2

Worthing Redhill

SERIES 2 SCORES

Hastings Brighton

Tunbridge Wells Littlehampton



Gerry Fitzjohn * 8390 5.2 1 Andy Eldridge 3500 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 7260 5.1 1 Chris Turner * 4560 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott * 6400 5.1 1 Phil Osborne 2690 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham 830 0.0 0 Mike Daw * 5350 5.1 1

Barry Holt * 3410 5.0 1 Colin Southouse 1530 0.0 0

Martin Cole 14290 5.4 1 Dave White * 660 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall * 10100 5.2 1 Sandy Harmer 5340 0.1 0

50680 6 23630 1

Pete Sainsbury * 3070 N/A 0 Kevin Hall 9360 5.2 1

Curt Driver 6390 N/A 1 Mark James * 3120 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell * 180 N/A 0 Dave Ingram 3120 5.0 1

Bryan Stevens 610 N/A 0 Nigel Senior * 10110 5.2 1

Paul Sainsbury * 10650 N/A 1 Jim Millward 4450 0.0 0

Martin Russell 2740 N/A 0 Glenn Chubb * 6690 5.1 1

Ian Wright * 550 N/A 0 Gareth Lloyd 13370 5.3 1

24190 2 50220 5

John Slee * 6260 5.1 1 Roger Taylor 4810 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 6600 N/A 1 Phil Oakley * 1310 0.0 0

Geoff Jukes * 1460 0.0 0 Declan Dynes 4650 5.0 1

Terry Oakley 2260 N/A 0 Dave Simmonds * 5090 5.1 1

Colin Robbins * 9570 5.2 1 Dave Hampton 3080 0.0 0

Gary Powell 5470 N/A 1 Steve Beach * 2700 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 1130 N/A 0 Graham Lewis 7530 5.1 1

32750 4 29170 3

Tunbridge Wells Brighton

SERIES 3 SCORES

Worthing Hastings

Redhill Littlehampton



Kevin Hall * 5590 0.1 0 John Slee 6790 5.1 1

Mark James 570 0.0 0 Jason Wadsworth * 3140 N/A 1

Dave Ingram * 8170 5.2 1 Geoff Jukes 1800 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 8210 5.2 1 Terry Oakley * 4450 N/A 0

Jim Millward * 10340 5.2 1 Colin Robbins 0 0.0 0

Glenn Chubb 3400 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 9910 N/A 1

Gareth Lloyd * 5150 0.1 0 Dave Constable 5420 N/A 1

41430 3 31510 4

Pete Sainsbury * 3730 N/A 1 Andy Eldridge 1000 0.0 0

Curt Driver 4810 N/A 1 Chris Turner * 2090 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell * 2680 N/A 1 Phil Osborne 2260 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens 4460 N/A 0 Mike Daw * 4790 5.0 1

Paul Sainsbury * 9670 N/A 1 Colin Southouse 2840 0.0 0

Martin Russell 3900 N/A 1 Dave White * 2310 0.0 0

Ian Wright * 2320 N/A 0 Sandy Harmer 3300 5.0 1

31570 5 18590 2

Roger Taylor * 110 0.0 0 Gerry Fitzjohn 9730 5.2 1

Phil Oakley 420 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 3080 5.0 1

Declan Dynes * 4030 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott 4890 5.0 1

Dave Simmonds 5770 5.1 1 Stuart Mepham * 2450 0.0 0

Dave Hampton * 9100 5.2 1 Barry Holt 0 0.0 0

Steve Beach 2990 0.0 0 Martin Cole * 7840 5.1 1

Graham Lewis * 2940 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 9740 5.2 1

25360 2 37730 5

Tunbridge Wells Hastings

SERIES 4 SCORES

Brighton Redhill

Littlehampton Worthing



Andy Eldridge * 1920 0.0 0 John Slee 5010 5.1 1

Chris Turner 2900 5.0 1 Jason Wadsworth * 1650 N/A 0

Phil Osborne * 6730 0.1 0 Geoff Jukes 6780 5.1 1

Mike Daw 4180 5.0 1 Terry Oakley * 4070 N/A 0

Colin Southouse * 4600 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 8770 5.2 1

Dave White 1910 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 6720 N/A 1

Sandy Harmer * 3120 0.0 0 Dave Constable 5470 N/A 1

25360 2 38470 5

Gerry Fitzjohn * 3920 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury 8230 N/A 1

Jim Greensted 990 0.0 0 Curt Driver * 7670 N/A 1

Ian Lelliott * 6690 5.1 1 Vinny Mitchell 1770 N/A 0

Stuart Mepham 6600 5.1 1 Bryan Stevens * 960 N/A 0

Barry Holt * 4520 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury 5840 N/A 1

Martin Cole 10400 5.2 1 Martin Russell * 2550 N/A 0

Kevin Tunstall * 8930 5.2 1 Ian Wright 6540 N/A 0

42050 4 33560 3

Kevin Hall * 5830 5.1 1 Roger Taylor 1960 0.0 0

Mark James 9400 5.2 1 Phil Oakley * 1210 0.0 0

Dave Ingram * 11690 5.3 1 Declan Dynes 2450 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 13790 5.3 1 Dave Simmonds * 1000 0.0 0

Jim Millward * 3140 0.0 0 Dave Hampton 5570 5.1 1

Glenn Chubb 3250 0.0 0 Steve Beach * 4080 5.0 1

Gareth Lloyd * 21890 5.6 1 Graham Lewis 0 0.0 0

68990 5 16270 2

Worthing Tunbridge Wells

SERIES 5 SCORES

Hastings Redhill

Brighton Littlehampton
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1 Martin Cole Worthing 5 2 5 0 47310 9462 14290 25.9 5 2 0 0

2 Paul Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 3 5 0 40400 8080 10650 N/A 4 2 0 0

3 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 5 2 5 0 36070 7214 9900 N/A 4 0 0 0

4 John Slee Redhill 5 2 5 0 33250 6650 7980 25.5 5 0 0 0

5 Gareth Lloyd Brighton 5 3 4 1 63400 12680 21890 21.5 5 3 1 1

6 Nigel Senior Brighton 5 2 4 1 50540 10108 13790 21.1 5 3 0 0

7 Dave Ingram Brighton 5 3 4 1 43940 8788 13390 20.9 4 2 0 0

8 Kevin Tunstall Worthing 5 3 4 1 42040 8408 11900 20.9 4 2 0 0

9 Kevin Hall Brighton 5 3 4 1 36160 7232 11550 20.7 4 1 0 0

10 Gary Powell Redhill 5 3 4 1 35260 7052 9910 N/A 5 0 0 0

11 Ian Lelliott Worthing 5 3 4 1 30380 6076 12300 20.5 3 1 0 0

12 Mike Daw Hastings 5 3 4 1 26380 5276 9220 20.3 2 0 0 0

13 Colin Robbins Redhill 5 2 3 2 29070 5814 9570 15.6 3 0 0 0

14 Stuart Mepham Worthing 5 2 3 2 24510 4902 9750 15.3 2 0 0 0

15 Graham Lewis Littlehampton 5 2 3 2 24480 4896 10190 15.3 2 1 0 0

16 Declan Dynes Littlehampton 5 2 3 2 23940 4788 9640 15.2 1 0 0 0

17 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 3 3 2 21130 4226 8230 N/A 1 0 0 0

18 Jason Wadsworth Redhill 5 3 3 2 17770 3554 6600 N/A 1 0 0 0

19 Jim Greensted Worthing 5 2 3 2 17200 3440 7260 15.2 2 0 0 0

20 Dave Constable Redhill 5 2 3 2 16250 3250 5470 N/A 2 0 0 0

21 Colin Southouse Hastings 5 2 2 3 25470 5094 8270 10.4 2 0 0 0

22 Gerry Fitzjohn Worthing 5 3 2 3 24950 4990 9730 10.4 2 0 0 0

23 Steve Beach Littlehampton 5 3 2 3 21780 4356 9830 10.2 1 0 0 0

24 Dave Hampton Littlehampton 5 2 2 3 21250 4250 9100 10.3 2 0 0 0

25 Dave Simmonds Littlehampton 5 3 2 3 20150 4030 5770 10.2 2 0 0 0

26 Mark James Brighton 5 2 2 3 19260 3852 9400 10.2 1 0 0 0

27 Geoff Jukes Redhill 5 2 2 3 17700 3540 7660 10.2 2 0 0 0

28 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 5 2 2 3 16240 3248 4920 N/A 0 0 0 0

29 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 5 2 2 3 15940 3188 5140 N/A 1 0 0 0

30 Barry Holt Worthing 5 3 2 3 15660 3132 5680 10.1 1 0 0 0

31 Jim Millward Brighton 5 3 1 4 27400 5480 10340 5.3 2 1 0 0

32 Phil Osborne Hastings 5 2 1 4 22530 4506 8100 5.3 2 0 0 0

33 Glenn Chubb Brighton 5 2 1 4 18300 3660 6690 5.1 1 0 0 0

34 Sandy Harmer Hastings 5 2 1 4 17280 3456 5340 5.1 1 0 0 0

35 Roger Taylor Littlehampton 5 2 1 4 13170 2634 5660 5.1 1 0 0 0

36 Chris Turner Hastings 5 3 1 4 12650 2530 4560 5.0 0 0 0 0

37 Dave White Hastings 5 3 1 4 11840 2368 5930 5.1 1 0 0 0

38 Phil Oakley Littlehampton 5 3 1 4 9250 1850 4280 5.0 0 0 0 0

39 Vinny Mitchell Tunbridge Wells 5 3 1 4 9150 1830 2680 N/A 0 0 0 0

40 Terry Oakley Redhill 5 3 0 5 18700 3740 4450 N/A 0 0 0 0

41 Ian Wright Tunbridge Wells 5 3 0 5 11900 2380 6540 N/A 1 0 0 0

42 Andy Eldridge Hastings 5 2 0 5 9820 1964 3500 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 54 8 7 10 8 8 6 7

Legs won with break % 51.4% 53.3% 46.7% 66.7% 53.3% 53.3% 40.0% 46.7%

Legs won against break 51 7 8 5 7 7 9 8

Legs won against break % 48.6% 46.7% 53.3% 33.3% 46.7% 46.7% 60.0% 53.3%

Total points 1039870 138480 71490 66990 112200 52760 59440 147640 101550 46090 156220 81320 74900 159250 93690 65560 150730 66800 83930 175350 93240 82110

Match average 69325

Team average 34662

Highest team score 68990

Lowest team score 16270

Highest team losing score 51280

Lowest team winning score 30950

Player average 4952 4616 4766 4466 3740 3517 3963 4921 6770 3073 5207 5421 4993 5308 6246 4371 5024 4453 5595 5845 6216 5474

Average with break 5341 4766 4766 3517 3517 6770 6770 5421 5421 6246 6246 4453 4453 6216 6216

Average against break 4562 4466 4466 3963 3963 3073 3073 4993 4993 4371 4371 5595 5595 5474 5474

Average winning score 7394 6917 6700 7166 5843 5157 6443 7289 8672 4522 7267 7554 6939 7831 8916 6590 7363 7052 7571 9250 10583 8084

Average losing score 2509 2315 2556 2104 1637 2083 1129 2554 2966 2348 3148 2984 3291 2786 3194 2429 2685 2721 2632 2440 2395 2491

Highest score 21890 11550 11550 9730 9900 7670 9900 13390 13390 7570 13790 11350 13790 10650 10650 8770 14290 9910 14290 21890 21890 13370

Highest score with break 21890 11550 11550 7670 7670 13390 13390 11350 11350 10650 10650 9910 9910 21890 21890

Highest score against break 14290 9730 9730 9900 9900 7570 7570 13790 13790 8770 8770 14290 14290 13370 13370

Highest losing score 7570 5590 5590 4810 4560 4560 2410 7570 6730 7570 7080 4450 7080 6390 4600 6390 7470 7470 3400 6540 5150 6540

Highest losing score with break 7470 5590 5590 4560 4560 6730 6730 4450 4450 4600 4600 7470 7470 5150 5150

Highest losing score against break 7570 4810 4810 2410 2410 7570 7570 7080 7080 6390 6390 3400 3400 6540 6540

Lowest winning score 2680 3730 3730 3830 2900 3080 2900 2680 2680 3120 4180 4770 4180 3410 3410 3920 3900 4080 3900 3300 3820 3300

Lowest winning score with break 2680 3730 3730 3080 3080 2680 2680 4770 4770 3410 3410 4080 4080 3820 3820

Lowest winning score against break 2900 3830 3830 2900 2900 3120 3120 4180 4180 3920 3920 3900 3900 3300 3300

Total Ranking Points 539.4 76.9 41.0 35.9 76.0 35.3 40.7 77.1 51.9 25.2 77.0 41.1 35.9 77.4 41.4 36.0 76.9 30.7 46.2 78.1 36.7 41.4

Ranking Points per leg 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.2

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.7 2.4 2.4 2.7 3.5 1.7 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.4 2.0 3.1 2.4 2.8

Average Ranking Points with break 2.6 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.4 3.5 3.5 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.0 2.0 2.4 2.4

Average Ranking Points against break 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.7 2.7 1.7 1.7 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.1 2.8 2.8


